
8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          400 misti         

1 FABRIS  ROBERTO                    1956 Nuotatori Veneziani           9'05"00Master 60M

2 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     8'20"00Master 55M

3 BRADASCHIA  MAURIZIO               1962 Rari Nantes Trieste           8'00"00Master 55M

4 DALLE CRODE  ILARIA                1989 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     7'30"00Master 25F

5 PERLOTTO  PAOLO                    1963 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      7'25"00Master 55M

6 GEROMEL GIULIANO                   1976 RANAZZURRA S.S.D. SRL         7'20"00Master 40M

7 LAGRAVINESE  STEFANIA              1972 Nuovo Nuoto - Bologna         7'19"00Master 45F

8 KLOTZ-BAIR ELISABETH               1968 SU CITYNET HALL               7'15"00Master 50F

9 MITTERER  MARTIN                   1982 Bolzano Nuoto                 6'59"00Master 35M

10 LALLI  STEFANO                     1962 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     6'55"00Master 55M

11 ALBERTI  DANIELE                   1985 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       6'40"00Master 30M

12 MUFFOLINI  PAOLO                   1978 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       6'25"00Master 40M

13 BERNARDI  NICOLA                   1991 Rari Nantes Marostica         6'20"00Master 25M

14 TURCHET  DANIELE                   1975 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          6'00"00Master 40M

15 BERGAMINI  DANIELE                 1980 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       5'45"00Master 35M

16 SARTORI  JACOPO                    1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      5'40"00Master 30M

17 ZENORINI  LUCA                     1988 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         5'30"00Master 30M

18 DI GIOVANNI  MARZIA                1988 US Triestina Nuoto            5'30"00Master 30F

19 GRUARIN  ANDREA                    1985 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          5'29"00Master 30M

20 TRAVAINI  CARLO ARTURO             1963 Acqua 1 Village asd - C.P     5'25"00Master 55M

21 CAMERONI  FABRIZIO                 1986 Team Insubrika asd            5'25"00Master 30M

22 CIOLA  ENRICO                      1987 Rari Nantes Trento            5'00"00Master 30M

         200 rana         Gara   2

1 GALLINA  ALESSANDRA                1959 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      4'20"00Master 55F

2 HUBER  CHRISTINA                   1953 SSV Brixen                    4'10"00Master 65F

3 AGUGIARO  SABINA                   1970 Nuotatori Veneziani           4'10"00Master 45F

4 CANCELLADA  ROBERTA                1955 Nuotatori Veneziani           4'05"00Master 60F

5 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 AS Merano                     3'55"00Master 45F

6 SCARSI  SILVIA                     1962 Nuotatori Veneziani           3'50"00Master 55F

7 TEZZA  SILVIA                      1978 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      3'41"00Master 40F

8 COI  MARTA                         1965 Team Insubrika asd            3'35"00Master 50F

9 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      3'31"00Master 30F

10 COSTA  ALBERTO                     1966 Esc ssd - Brescia             3'30"00Master 50M

11 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     3'30"00Master 45M

12 ANDRESINI  ANDREA                  1980 Roma Nuoto Master asd         3'30"00Master 35M

13 WAGENHOFER PETER                   1950 SU BADEN                      3'24"52Master 65M

14 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     3'22"00Master 40M

15 CUCE`  ROSARIO                     1955 US Triestina Nuoto            3'15"00Master 60M
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   2          200 rana         

16 CREPAZ  LUCA                       1992 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     3'15"00Master 25M

17 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 RN Adria Monfalcone           3'14"00Master 50M

18 ZAMBELLI  PAOLO                    1981 Settefrati Libertas MN 33     3'05"00Master 35M

19 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 RN Adria Monfalcone           2'58"00Master 30M

20 DELLI GUANTI  GAETANO              1961 ssd Natatorium Treviso        2'55"00Master 55M

21 ALBANESI  LEONARDO                 1965 Bolzano Nuoto                 2'55"00Master 50M

22 RIGON  GIACOMO                     1993 Rari Nantes Marostica         2'27"00Master 25M

         100 dorso         Gara   3

1 ENDRIZZI  UMBERTA                  1948 Rari Nantes Trento            2'21"00Master 70F

2 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            2'20"00Master 55F

3 CANCELLADA  ROBERTA                1955 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'55"00Master 60F

4 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 SSV Brixen                    1'54"00Master 60F

5 FABRIS  ROBERTO                    1956 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'54"00Master 60M

6 SCARSI  SILVIA                     1962 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'50"00Master 55F

7 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 AS Merano                     1'49"00Master 40F

8 BOSIO  ALESSANDRO                  1968 SSV Bozen                     1'45"00Master 50M

9 SFREDDO  LORENA                    1966 DDS ssd                       1'44"00Master 50F

10 POGGI  SAMANTA                     1969 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       1'40"00Master 45F

11 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            1'38"00Master 60F

12 BERTOLDI  LAURA                    1967 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'38"00Master 50F

13 KREJCI  JUTTA                      1976 SSV Bozen                     1'37"00Master 40F

14 BITTANTE  MICHELA                  1965 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'35"00Master 50F

15 MASSENZ  GIORGIA                   1996 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'35"00Under 25F

16 LALLI  STEFANO                     1962 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'33"70Master 55M

17 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            1'32"00Master 40F

18 CASARI  PATRIZIA                   1966 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"00Master 50F

19 BOSCAINI  SONIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"00Master 45F

20 PALLINI  LEONARDO                  1974 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster     1'30"00Master 40M

21 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     1'28"70Master 45M

22 BO  ROBERTO                        1966 Rari Nantes Gerbido           1'23"00Master 50M

23 VADACCA  SALVATORE                 1982 La Wellness ssd - Milano      1'14"70Master 35M

24 TRAVAINI  CARLO ARTURO             1963 Acqua 1 Village asd - C.P     1'10"00Master 55M

25 RAVAROTTO  MARTINA                 1992 ssd Team Euganeo - Montag     1'10"00Master 25F

26 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 SSV Brixen                    1'04"00Master 30M
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   4          100 farfalla         

1 ROSSI  RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO     1951 DDS ssd                       1'48"00Master 65M

2 BRADASCHIA  MAURIZIO               1962 Rari Nantes Trieste           1'45"00Master 55M

3 BIANCO  CARMELO                    1959 US Triestina Nuoto            1'26"00Master 55M

4 ABETE  VITTORIO                    1980 asd Nuotatori Campani         1'19"00Master 35M

5 LE GROTTAGLIE  MANUELA             1979 Sporting Cl. Nuoto Napoli     1'16"00Master 35F

6 DELLI GUANTI  GAETANO              1961 ssd Natatorium Treviso        1'14"90Master 55M

7 CROCE  ALESSANDRO                  1969 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster     1'13"60Master 45M

8 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 Esc ssd - Brescia             1'11"80Master 45M

9 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     1'09"00Master 25M

10 BORGA  DAVIDE                      1986 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'03"00Master 30M

11 CIOLA  ENRICO                      1987 Rari Nantes Trento            1'03"00Master 30M

12 MORETTI  ALESSANDRO                1978 Montenuoto ssd                1'00"00Master 40M

13 ALFONSO ANGELO LUCA                1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      1'00"00Master 30M

         100 stile libero         Gara   5

1 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     2'00"00Master 70F

2 CAMAZZOLA  ROSA                    1955 Leaena ssd                    1'55"00Master 60F

3 ENDRIZZI  UMBERTA                  1948 Rari Nantes Trento            1'54"00Master 70F

4 MERCATI  GHERARDO                  1939 Bergamo Nuoto                 1'52"00Master 75M

5 BOLDO  DANIELA                     1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'43"00Master 55F

6 MATZNELLER  MAGDALENA              1973 SSV Bozen                     1'42"00Master 45F

7 DONA`  BARBARA                     1974 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'42"00Master 40F

8 GIULIANI  ULRIKE                   1971 SSV Bozen                     1'41"00Master 45F

9 FAVA  SILVIA                       1960 Acqua 1 Village asd - C.P     1'40"00Master 55F

10 VALLA  LORENZO                     1959 Rari Nantes Trento            1'37"00Master 55M

11 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            1'34"00Master 50M

12 SCARDIGLI  ANDREA                  1958 Rari Nantes Trento            1'32"00Master 60M

13 AGUGIARO  SABINA                   1970 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'31"00Master 45F

14 BOF  ANDREA                        1984 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'28"00Master 30M

15 POZZER  MORENA                     1962 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'27"00Master 55F

16 GANGI  ELVIS                       1976 AS Merano                     1'27"00Master 40M

17 MAIR  BIRGIT                       1978 AS Merano                     1'27"00Master 40F

18 DALLA VEDOVA  KATIA                1972 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'25"00Master 45F

19 FIORENCIS  ROBERTO                 1973 RN Adria Monfalcone           1'25"00Master 45M

20 OSTI  CHIARA                       1990 Rovigo Nuoto                  1'25"00Master 25F

21 TOVAZZI  STEFANO                   1957 Rari Nantes Trento            1'24"00Master 60M

22 SALA  PAOLO                        1975 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           1'22"00Master 40M

23 PICONESE  ROBERTO                  1968 AS Merano                     1'20"00Master 50M

24 GHIOTTO  SONIA                     1972 Nuoto Giunone - Caldiero      1'20"00Master 45F
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   5          100 stile libero         

25 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'20"00Master 40M

26 CARAVAGGIO  ANNA                   1980 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'20"00Master 35F

27 D`ANGELI  VALENTINA                1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'20"00Master 30F

28 FAZZI  NICOL                       1993 Rari Nantes Trento            1'20"00Master 25F

29 FAZZI  RACHEL                      1995 Rari Nantes Trento            1'20"00Under 25F

30 CASTAGNOLI  ALECK                  1974 Leaena ssd                    1'18"00Master 40M

31 FELLIN  VALENTINA                  1985 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'18"00Master 30F

32 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            1'18"00Master 30M

33 BITTANTE  MICHELA                  1965 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'17"00Master 50F

34 TESSAROLO  FRANCESCO               1982 Rari Nantes Marostica         1'17"00Master 35M

35 GIACOMUNI  VALERIO BENEDETTO       1962 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'16"00Master 55M

36 CARTELLA  GIANMARIO                1970 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       1'16"00Master 45M

37 D`ALBERTO  DARIO                   1971 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'16"00Master 45M

38 LUNELLI  ROBERTA                   1978 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'16"00Master 40F

39 DE GRANDI  GIOVANNA                1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'16"00Master 35F

40 LUNELLI  GIORGIA                   1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'16"00Master 35F

41 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            1'15"00Master 55M

42 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'15"00Master 40M

43 CANELLO  ALBERTO                   1979 Montenuoto ssd                1'15"00Master 35M

44 FEDELE  GIANLUCA                   1983 SSV Brixen                    1'15"00Master 35M

45 ZUGNO  FRANCESCO                   1984 Rari Nantes Marostica         1'15"00Master 30M

46 TADDIA  CLAUDIA                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'15"00Master 30F

47 BINOTTO  JODY                      1986 Rari Nantes Marostica         1'15"00Master 30M

48 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            1'15"00Master 30M

49 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'15"00Master 30M

50 CANAL  VERONICA                    1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'15"00Master 25F

51 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Rari Nantes Trento            1'14"00Master 70M

52 BIANCO  CARMELO                    1959 US Triestina Nuoto            1'13"00Master 55M

53 SOSSI  ALESSANDRO                  1982 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       1'13"00Master 35M

54 KONZERT  KARL                      1969 SSV Bozen                     1'12"90Master 45M

55 KENDA  MARCO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           1'12"00Master 45M

56 FRAINER  MIRKO                     1986 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'12"00Master 30M

57 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'12"00Master 25M

58 KURZ NADJA                         1969 SU CITYNET HALL               1'11"00Master 45F

59 BOLZONI  ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO      1973 La Wellness ssd - Milano      1'11"00Master 45M

60 MAGOTTI  NICOLA                    1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'10"00Master 40M

61 D`ELIA  FRANCESCO                  1958 Brescia Acquare` Mafeco       1'09"00Master 60M

62 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            1'09"00Master 55M

63 MOTTADELLI  ANNA                   1992 Nord Padania Nuoto - Vare     1'09"00Master 25F

64 MANELLI  CHIARA                    1993 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           1'09"00Master 25F
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   5          100 stile libero         

65 CORINI  SIMONE                     1994 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'09"00Under 25M

66 NICHELATTI  ROBERTO                1963 Nuotatori Trentini            1'06"00Master 55M

67 ZAMPIERO  FEDERICO                 1976 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'06"00Master 40M

68 GALANTIN  MARCO                    1978 AS Merano                     1'05"00Master 40M

69 ROSSI  DANIELE                     1974 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'03"00Master 40M

70 VAINO  DIEGO                       1983 La Wellness ssd - Milano      1'01"00Master 35M

71 GRENDELE  ALBERTO                  1990 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'01"00Master 25M

72 PAVAN  MATTEO                      1983 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     1'00"90Master 35M

73 GRESELIN  ANNA                     1990 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'00"00Master 25F

74 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           0'59"50Master 45M

75 AIELLO NELLO                       1984 AS Merano                     0'59"00Master 30M

76 BOLZONELLO  DENIS                  1985 Montenuoto ssd                0'58"50Master 30M

77 FINOTTO  DARIO                     1988 ssd Team Euganeo - Montag     0'57"00Master 30M

78 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 AS Merano                     0'57"00Master 25M

79 GALLINA  THOMAS                    1991 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'57"00Master 25M

80 D`ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     0'54"50Master 35M

         100 misti         Gara   6

1 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            2'14"00Master 55F

2 GALLINA  ALESSANDRA                1959 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      1'55"00Master 55F

3 TEZZA  SILVIA                      1978 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      1'48"00Master 40F

4 MAMMI`  LICIA                      1976 Acqua Time ssd                1'47"00Master 40F

5 TOMASI  ELENA                      1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'41"30Master 45F

6 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            1'40"00Master 55F

7 COI  MARTA                         1965 Team Insubrika asd            1'35"00Master 50F

8 CANELLO  ALBERTO                   1979 Montenuoto ssd                1'35"00Master 35M

9 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            1'33"00Master 40F

10 GHIOTTO  SONIA                     1972 Nuoto Giunone - Caldiero      1'30"00Master 45F

11 MASSENZ  GIORGIA                   1996 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'29"00Under 25F

12 MORACCI  ILENIA                    1980 La Wellness ssd - Milano      1'27"00Master 35F

13 ANDRIOLO  MATTIA                   1981 SSV Bozen                     1'27"00Master 35M

14 DANIELI  ROBERTO                   1954 Nuotatori Trentini            1'25"00Master 60M

15 CANTONI  NICOLE                    1991 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       1'25"00Master 25F

16 CORINI  SIMONE                     1994 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'23"00Under 25M

17 RUINI  MATTIA                      1995 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           1'22"00Under 25M

18 PANICALI  GLORIA                   1991 Pol Garden Rimini             1'21"00Master 25F

19 CREPAZ  LUCA                       1992 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'20"00Master 25M

20 SCHENK VITALE  JASMIN              1993 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'18"00Master 25F

21 ENDERLE  MELANIE                   1996 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'17"00Under 25F
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   6          100 misti         

22 UBALDI  ALESSIO                    1987 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'16"00Master 30M

23 ROSSI  DANIELE                     1974 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'15"00Master 40M

24 MUFFOLINI  PAOLO                   1978 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       1'15"00Master 40M

25 DALDOS  JULIA                      1993 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'15"00Master 25F

26 BOLZONI  GERMANO                   1967 Sporting Club Verona          1'12"00Master 50M

27 FINOTTO  DARIO                     1988 ssd Team Euganeo - Montag     1'10"00Master 30M

28 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 asd Tricolore - Reggio E      1'08"00Master 25M

29 ALFONSO ANGELO LUCA                1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      1'06"00Master 30M

         100 rana         Gara   7

1 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     2'30"00Master 70F

2 VALLA  LORENZO                     1959 Rari Nantes Trento            2'10"00Master 55M

3 BOLDO  DANIELA                     1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'58"00Master 55F

4 GIULIANI  ULRIKE                   1971 SSV Bozen                     1'55"00Master 45F

5 MATZNELLER  MAGDALENA              1973 SSV Bozen                     1'55"00Master 45F

6 DONA`  BARBARA                     1974 Nuotatori Veneziani           1'53"00Master 40F

7 FAVA  SILVIA                       1960 Acqua 1 Village asd - C.P     1'51"40Master 55F

8 RIVA  MONICA                       1967 AS Merano                     1'51"00Master 50F

9 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            1'50"00Master 55F

10 POZZER  MORENA                     1962 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'48"00Master 55F

11 GIACOMUNI  VALERIO BENEDETTO       1962 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     1'48"00Master 55M

12 PFITSCHER  LISA                    1982 SSV Bozen                     1'48"00Master 35F

13 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 AS Merano                     1'45"00Master 50M

14 GANGI  ELVIS                       1976 AS Merano                     1'45"00Master 40M

15 FARUZZI  DEBORA                    1982 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'43"00Master 35F

16 KLOTZ-BAIR ELISABETH               1968 SU CITYNET HALL               1'40"00Master 50F

17 SPARBER  FLORIAN                   1969 SSV Bozen                     1'40"00Master 45M

18 ACERBI  THOMAS                     1984 Nuotatori Milanesi            1'40"00Master 30M

19 BOF  ANDREA                        1984 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'40"00Master 30M

20 MONICA GABRIELLI                   1970 Rari Nantes Trento            1'39"00Master 45F

21 DALLA VEDOVA  KATIA                1972 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'37"00Master 45F

22 PASQUALOTTO  ROBERTO               1966 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'36"00Master 50M

23 TOVAZZI  STEFANO                   1957 Rari Nantes Trento            1'35"00Master 60M

24 COSTA  ALBERTO                     1966 Esc ssd - Brescia             1'35"00Master 50M

25 CASTAGNOLI  ALECK                  1974 Leaena ssd                    1'35"00Master 40M

26 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     1'34"50Master 55F

27 WAGENHOFER PETER                   1950 SU BADEN                      1'33"15Master 65M

28 ANDRESINI  ANDREA                  1980 Roma Nuoto Master asd         1'32"00Master 35M

29 PANICALI  GLORIA                   1991 Pol Garden Rimini             1'32"00Master 25F
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   7          100 rana         

30 ENDERLE  MELANIE                   1996 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'30"00Under 25F

31 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 RN Adria Monfalcone           1'29"00Master 50M

32 THURNER  LISA                      1978 SSV Bozen                     1'29"00Master 40F

33 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            1'29"00Under 25M

34 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            1'28"00Master 30M

35 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 RN Adria Monfalcone           1'25"00Master 30M

36 MUSNER  SIMONE                     1979 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'24"00Master 35M

37 ALBANESI  LEONARDO                 1965 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'18"00Master 50M

38 ROSSI  MICHELE                     1984 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'16"00Master 30M

         200 dorso         Gara   8

1 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     4'10"00Master 55M

2 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 SSV Brixen                    4'02"00Master 60F

3 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 AS Merano                     3'59"00Master 40F

4 SFREDDO  LORENA                    1966 DDS ssd                       3'45"00Master 50F

5 BASILIO  ROBERTA                   1981 New Olimpic ssd               3'40"00Master 35F

6 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 New Olimpic ssd               3'25"00Master 40M

7 CASARI  PATRIZIA                   1966 Rari Nantes Trento            3'15"00Master 50F

8 CANAZZA  SILVIA                    1971 Amatori Nuoto ssd arl         3'00"00Master 45F

9 BERNARDI  NICOLA                   1991 Rari Nantes Marostica         3'00"00Master 25M

10 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     2'55"00Master 25M

11 CLEMENCIGH  MATTEO                 1977 Team Insubrika asd            2'48"00Master 40M

12 SARTORI  JACOPO                    1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      2'38"00Master 30M

13 VAINO  DIEGO                       1983 La Wellness ssd - Milano      2'33"00Master 35M

14 RAVAROTTO  MARTINA                 1992 ssd Team Euganeo - Montag     2'32"00Master 25F

15 DALDOS  JULIA                      1993 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'30"00Master 25F

         50 farfalla         Gara   9

1 SCARDIGLI  ANDREA                  1958 Rari Nantes Trento            0'52"00Master 60M

2 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            0'52"00Master 50M

3 MAMMI`  LICIA                      1976 Acqua Time ssd                0'50"00Master 40F

4 FIORENCIS  ROBERTO                 1973 RN Adria Monfalcone           0'44"00Master 45M

5 KENDA  MARCO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           0'43"00Master 45M

6 ROSSI  RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO     1951 DDS ssd                       0'42"00Master 65M

7 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     0'42"00Master 40M

8 FELLIN  VALENTINA                  1985 Bolzano Nuoto                 0'41"10Master 30F

9 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            0'41"00Master 30M

10 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            0'40"00Master 55M
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          50 farfalla         

11 THALER  HELMUTH                    1961 SSV Bozen                     0'40"00Master 55M

12 MAGOTTI  NICOLA                    1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 40M

13 FEDELE  GIANLUCA                   1983 SSV Brixen                    0'40"00Master 35M

14 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'40"00Master 30M

15 OSTI  CHIARA                       1990 Rovigo Nuoto                  0'40"00Master 25F

16 GROPPO  FABIO                      1959 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     0'39"00Master 55M

17 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Rari Nantes Trento            0'39"00Master 50M

18 BOSCAINI  SONIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Trento            0'39"00Master 45F

19 PALLINI  LEONARDO                  1974 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster     0'39"00Master 40M

20 SOSSI  ALESSANDRO                  1982 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       0'39"00Master 35M

21 ANDRIOLO  MATTIA                   1981 SSV Bozen                     0'38"00Master 35M

22 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Rari Nantes Trento            0'37"00Master 70M

23 RUINI  MATTIA                      1995 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           0'37"00Under 25M

24 BRUSAFERRI  GIULIA                 1995 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'36"00Under 25F

25 BOLZONI  ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO      1973 La Wellness ssd - Milano      0'35"00Master 45M

26 SCHENK VITALE  JASMIN              1993 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'35"00Master 25F

27 KURZ NADJA                         1969 SU CITYNET HALL               0'34"60Master 45F

28 MONICA GABRIELLI                   1970 Rari Nantes Trento            0'34"50Master 45F

29 GALANTIN  MARCO                    1978 AS Merano                     0'33"00Master 40M

30 ROSSI  MICHELE                     1984 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'33"00Master 30M

31 CROCE  ALESSANDRO                  1969 Sky Line Nuoto - C.puster     0'32"80Master 45M

32 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 Esc ssd - Brescia             0'32"80Master 45M

33 GRENDELE  ALBERTO                  1990 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     0'32"60Master 25M

34 ZAMPIERO  FEDERICO                 1976 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     0'32"00Master 40M

35 VADACCA  SALVATORE                 1982 La Wellness ssd - Milano      0'31"50Master 35M

36 UBALDI  ALESSIO                    1987 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'31"00Master 30M

37 GRESELIN  ANNA                     1990 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     0'31"00Master 25F

38 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           0'30"00Master 45M

39 AIELLO NELLO                       1984 AS Merano                     0'30"00Master 30M

40 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 AS Merano                     0'30"00Master 25M

41 BORGA  DAVIDE                      1986 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     0'29"00Master 30M

42 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 SSV Brixen                    0'29"00Master 30M

43 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 asd Tricolore - Reggio E      0'29"00Master 25M

44 GALLINA  THOMAS                    1991 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'28"00Master 25M

45 D`ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     0'27"80Master 35M

46 MORETTI  ALESSANDRO                1978 Montenuoto ssd                0'27"50Master 40M
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   10          200 stile libero         

1 ABBRUSCATO  MARIA FRANCESCA        1957 Nuotopiu` Academy asd         4'17"00Master 60F

2 MERCATI  GHERARDO                  1939 Bergamo Nuoto                 4'10"00Master 75M

3 CAMAZZOLA  ROSA                    1955 Leaena ssd                    4'00"00Master 60F

4 ZANGA  DANIELA                     1967 Bergamo Nuoto                 4'00"00Master 50F

5 RUGGIERO  LORENZO                  1958 Il Delfino Spoleto            3'40"00Master 60M

6 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 AS Merano                     3'20"00Master 45F

7 SPARBER  FLORIAN                   1969 SSV Bozen                     3'15"00Master 45M

8 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            3'06"00Master 60F

9 PASQUALOTTO  ROBERTO               1966 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     3'03"00Master 50M

10 D`ANGELI  VALENTINA                1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'02"00Master 30F

11 LAGRAVINESE  STEFANIA              1972 Nuovo Nuoto - Bologna         2'59"00Master 45F

12 TADDIA  CLAUDIA                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'57"00Master 30F

13 CARTELLA  GIANMARIO                1970 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       2'45"00Master 45M

14 CANAL  VERONICA                    1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     2'45"00Master 25F

15 KONZERT  KARL                      1969 SSV Bozen                     2'42"90Master 45M

16 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'40"00Master 40M

17 SINI  LAURA                        1984 La Wellness ssd - Milano      2'40"00Master 30F

18 TESSARO  MICHELA                   1978 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'38"00Master 40F

19 ZUGNO  FRANCESCO                   1984 Rari Nantes Marostica         2'35"00Master 30M

20 ABETE  VITTORIO                    1980 asd Nuotatori Campani         2'34"00Master 35M

21 NICHELATTI  ROBERTO                1963 Nuotatori Trentini            2'30"00Master 55M

22 BRUSAFERRI  GIULIA                 1995 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'30"00Under 25F

23 LE GROTTAGLIE  MANUELA             1979 Sporting Cl. Nuoto Napoli     2'25"00Master 35F

24 PAVAN  MATTEO                      1983 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     2'20"00Master 35M

25 ZENORINI  LUCA                     1988 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'20"00Master 30M

26 RIGON  GIACOMO                     1993 Rari Nantes Marostica         2'05"00Master 25M

27 MONTANO  CLAUDIO                   1984 Montenuoto ssd                2'02"30Master 30M

         mistaffetta 4x50 stile libero         Gara   11

RIVA MONICA - MAIR BIRGIT - VISINTAINER GUENTHER - PICONESE ROBERTO

2'30"001 AS Merano M160-199

HUBER CHRISTA - LETRARI ELDA - BATTISTELLA ALESSANDRO - FEDELE GIANLUCA

2'30"002 SSV Brixen M160-199

CAVALLARO LAURA - DANIELI ROBERTO - NEGRI ORIETTA - NICHELATTI ROBERTO

2'24"003 Nuotatori Trentini M200-239

DALLA VEDOVA KATIA - BITTANTE EMANUELA - GROPPO FABIO - PASQUALOTTO ROBERTO

2'21"004 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust M200-239

BITTANTE MICHELA - CANAL VERONICA - CREPAZ LUCA - ZAMPIERO FEDERICO

2'07"005 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust M120-159
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   11          mistaffetta 4x50 stile libero         

VADACCA SALVATORE - MORACCI ILENIA - SINI LAURA - VAINO DIEGO

2'00"006 La Wellness ssd - Milano M120-159

ZENORINI LUCA - GALLINA THOMAS - DALDOS JULIA - SCHENK VITALE JASMIN

1'52"007 SSV Leifers Schwimmen M100-119

         staffetta 4x50 stile libero  maschile         Gara   12

CONSOLI CORRADO - ANDREOLLI MARCO - DANIELI ROBERTO - NICHELATTI ROBERTO

2'19"001 Nuotatori Trentini M160-199

GARRITANI FRANCESCO - TENZE GIORGIO - FIORENCIS ROBERTO - KENDA MARCO

2'15"002 RN Adria Monfalcone M160-199

BOF ANDREA - ZUGLIAN FABIO - TONIN MICHELE - ZAMPIERO FEDERICO

2'10"003 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust M120-159

BERNARDI NICOLA - ZUGNO FRANCESCO - TESSAROLO FRANCESCO - RIGON GIACOMO

2'10"004 Rari Nantes Marostica M100-119

GALLINA THOMAS - ROSSI MICHELE - UBALDI ALESSIO - ZENORINI LUCA

1'49"005 SSV Leifers Schwimmen M100-119

AIELLO NELLO - GALANTIN MARCO - RAMON ALESSANDRO - D`ANGELLA MARCO

1'46"006 AS Merano M120-159

         staffetta 4x50 stile libero  femminile         Gara   13

KREJCI JUTTA - PFITSCHER LISA - MATZNELLER MAGDALENA - GIULIANI ULRIKE

2'47"001 SSV Bozen M160-199

ABATANGELO GIULIA - BOLDO DANIELA - CANAL VERONICA - DALLA VEDOVA KATIA

2'46"002 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust M160-199

BERTOLDI LAURA - CARAVAGGIO ANNA - TOMASI ELENA - TADDIA CLAUDIA

2'40"003 Buonconsiglio Nuoto M160-199

         1500 stile libero         Gara   14

1 ABBRUSCATO  MARIA FRANCESCA        1957 Nuotopiu` Academy asd         39'00"00Master 60F

2 RUGGIERO  LORENZO                  1958 Il Delfino Spoleto            35'00"00Master 60M

3 HUBER  CHRISTINA                   1953 SSV Brixen                    32'30"00Master 65F

4 ZANGA  DANIELA                     1967 Bergamo Nuoto                 30'00"00Master 50F

5 BASILIO  ROBERTA                   1981 New Olimpic ssd               30'00"00Master 35F

6 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 New Olimpic ssd               28'00"00Master 40M

7 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Rari Nantes Trento            27'30"00Master 50M

8 BOSIO  ALESSANDRO                  1968 SSV Bozen                     27'00"00Master 50M

9 DALLE CRODE  ILARIA                1989 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     27'00"00Master 25F

10 ACERBI  THOMAS                     1984 Nuotatori Milanesi            26'30"00Master 30M
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8 Dicembre 2017

5° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   14          1500 stile libero         

11 PITONE FEDERICO                    1968 Bolzano Nuoto                 26'20"00Master 50M

12 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      26'00"00Master 30F

13 GEROMEL GIULIANO                   1976 RANAZZURRA S.S.D. SRL         25'20"00Master 40M

14 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            24'45"00Master 55M

15 PERLOTTO  PAOLO                    1963 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      24'20"00Master 55M

16 GROPPO  FABIO                      1959 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     24'00"00Master 55M

17 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     24'00"00Master 55F

18 D`ALBERTO  DARIO                   1971 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     24'00"00Master 45M

19 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     24'00"00Master 40M

20 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            24'00"00Under 25M

21 D`ELIA  FRANCESCO                  1958 Brescia Acquare` Mafeco       23'20"00Master 60M

22 LORENZINI  ANTONIO                 1962 AS Merano                     23'10"00Master 55M

23 ZAMBELLI  PAOLO                    1981 Settefrati Libertas MN 33     22'30"00Master 35M

24 BELFASTI  CECILIA                  1989 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           22'30"00Master 25F

25 BOLZONI  GERMANO                   1967 Sporting Club Verona          21'55"00Master 50M

26 CUCE`  ROSARIO                     1955 US Triestina Nuoto            21'35"00Master 60M

27 CANAZZA  SILVIA                    1971 Amatori Nuoto ssd arl         21'25"00Master 45F

28 BO  ROBERTO                        1966 Rari Nantes Gerbido           21'00"00Master 50M

29 TURCHET  DANIELE                   1975 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          21'00"00Master 40M

30 CLEMENCIGH  MATTEO                 1977 Team Insubrika asd            20'30"00Master 40M

31 MOTTADELLI  ANNA                   1992 Nord Padania Nuoto - Vare     20'15"00Master 25F

32 DI GIOVANNI  MARZIA                1988 US Triestina Nuoto            20'00"00Master 30F

33 CAMERONI  FABRIZIO                 1986 Team Insubrika asd            19'50"00Master 30M

34 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     19'20"00Master 25M

35 FACCHINETTI  ROBERTO ARISTIDE ERMAN 1989 Brescia Acquare` Mafeco       19'00"00Master 25M

36 BIGI  LORENZO                      1991 Nuoto Club Sassuolo           19'00"00Master 25M

37 BOLZONELLO  DENIS                  1985 Montenuoto ssd                18'30"00Master 30M

38 GRUARIN  ANDREA                    1985 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          17'50"00Master 30M

39 MONTANO  CLAUDIO                   1984 Montenuoto ssd                17'40"00Master 30M
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